PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant 0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election 0.58320
Proposed Rate 0.54000
Last Year's Rate 0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value 1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads 1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage 0
Prior Year Average Home Value $1
Current Year Total Homestead Value 1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads 1
Current Year Exemption Percentage 0
Current Year Average Home Value $1
2014 M&0 Tax Rate 0.22000
2015 M&0O Rollback Rate 0.23760
2015 Certified Value 135,447,168
2015 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE 0
2014 Certified Value 123,715,370

2014 Uncertified Value 0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant 0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election 0.58320
Proposed Rate 0.54000
Last Year's Rate 0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value 1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads 1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage 0
Prior Year Average Home Value $1
Current Year Total Homestead Value 1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads 1
Current Year Exemption Percentage 0
Current Year Average Home Value $1
2015 M&0 Tax Rate 0.24000
2016 M&0O Rollback Rate 0.25920
2016 Certified Value 124,477,976
2016 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE 16,210,000
2015 Certified Value 135,392,808

2015 Uncertified Value 0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54 -

ALL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE

2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value

0.54000
0.58320
0.54000
0.54000
1
1

$1

$1

0.25000
0.27000

142,243,972
351,650
143,846,024
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - MASTERSON ADVISORS, LLC

NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017 M&0O Tax Rate
2018 M&0O Rollback Rate

2018 Certified Value

2018 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE

2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value

0.54000
0.58320
0.54000
0.54000
1
1

$1

$1

0.26000
0.28080

143,076,280
0
138,060,112
0
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