#### FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

### NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.58320
Proposed Rate	0.54000
Last Year's Rate	0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$1
Current Year Total Homestead Value	1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	1
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$1
2014 M&O Tax Rate	0.22000
2015 M&O Rollback Rate	0.23760
2015 Certified Value	135,447,168
2015 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE	0
2014 Certified Value	123,715,370
2014 Uncertified Value	0

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

## NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant		0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election		0.58320
Proposed Rate		0.54000
Last Year's Rate		0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value		1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads		1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage		0
Prior Year Average Home Value		\$1
Current Year Total Homestead Value		1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads		1
Current Year Exemption Percentage		0
Current Year Average Home Value		\$1
2015 M&O Tax Rate		0.24000
2016 M&O Rollback Rate		0.25920
2016 Certified Value		124,477,976
2016 Uncertified Value	CAD VALUE	16,210,000
2015 Certified Value		135,392,808
2015 Uncertified Value		0

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

## NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54 -

AT.T.	COMMERC	TAT.	DISTRICT

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.58320
Proposed Rate	0.54000
Last Year's Rate	0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$1
Current Year Total Homestead Value	1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	1
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$1
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.25000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.27000
2017 Certified Value	142,243,972
2017 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE	351,650
2016 Certified Value	143,846,024
2016 Uncertified Value	0

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - MASTERSON ADVISORS, LLC

### NAME OF DISTRICT - GALVESTON CO. MUD #54

Rate to keep average tax bill constant		0.54000
Highest rate to avoid Rollback elec	ction	0.58320
Proposed Rate		0.54000
Last Year's Rate		0.54000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value		1
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads		1
Prior Year Exemption Percentage		0
Prior Year Average Home Value		\$1
Current Year Total Homestead Value		1
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads		1
Current Year Exemption Percentage		0
Current Year Average Home Value		\$1
2017 M&O Tax Rate		0.26000
2018 M&O Rollback Rate		0.28080
2018 Certified Value		143,076,280
2018 Uncertified Value	CAD VALUE	0
2017 Certified Value		138,060,112
2017 Uncertified Value		0